
 
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL 

DURGAPUR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE 
J.N. Avenue, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman 713214 

 No. 359   Dated: 17-08-2024 

NOTIFICATION 

Teachers' Council Sub-committees/Cells/Units for the Academic Session 2024-2025 

The following Sub-committees/Cells/Units have been resolved unanimously for the Academic Session 2024-
2025 in the meeting of the Teachers' Council held on 10.07.2024 and confirmed on 14.08.2024 for 

                                   smooth functioning of different academic activities of the college. 

COLLEGE E-PROSPECTUS & UG ADMISSION CELL 

Sl. No Name of Full-Time Teacher Designation Department Will act as 

1 Shri Sudeep Kumar Das Assistant Professor Physics Jt. Convener 

2 Shri Surajit Dawn Assistant Professor Commerce Jt. Convener 

3 Dr. Dola Chakraborty Assistant Professor Geology Member 

4 Dr. Dhananjoy Das Assistant Professor Bengali Member 

5 Dr. Nisith Mondal Assistant Professor Economics Member 

6 Dr. Anish Bhattacharya Assistant Professor Botany Member 

7 Dr. Proloy Ganguly Assistant Professor Geology Member 

8 Shri Soumendu Nandy Assistant Professor Mathematics Member 

9 Ms. Nazma Khatun Assistant Professor Conservation Biology Member 

10 Dr. Sootrisa Basak Assistant Professor Political Science Member 

11 Dr. Rana Saha Assistant Professor Commerce Member 

12 Dr. Ashim Paul Assistant Professor Commerce Member 
 

COLLEGE WEBSITE & INFORMATION DATA-BASE SUB-COMMITTEE 

Sl. No Name of Full-Time Teacher Designation Department Will act as 

1 Dr. Tapajit Bhattacharya Assistant Professor Conservation Biology Jt. Convener 

2 Dr. Sandipan Ray Assistant Professor Botany Jt. Convener 

3 Dr. Nupur Bhakta Assistant Professor Physics Member 

4 Dr. Avijit Mandal Associate Professor Economics Member 
 

UG ROUTINE SUB-COMMITTEE (DAY) 

Sl. No Name of Full-Time Teacher Designation Department Will act as 

1 Shri Sibaji Rit Assistant Professor Mathematics Convener 

2 Dr. Saubhik Bandyopadhyay Associate Professor History Member 

3 Dr. Ashoke Bhattacharya Associate Professor Botany Member 

4 Dr. Avijit Mandal Associate Professor Economics Member 

5 Dr. Somrita Dey (Mondal) Assistant Professor English Member 

6 Shri Bikas Saha Assistant Professor Geology Member 

7 Dr. Sandip Majumder Assistant Professor Conservation Biology Member 

8 Smt. Sutapa Mandal Assistant Professor Chemistry Member 



UG ROUTINE SUB-COMMITTEE (MORNING) 

Sl. No Name of Full-Time Teacher Designation Department Will act as 

1 Shri Jayanta Kumar Mitra Associate Professor Commerce Jt. Convener 

2 Shri Debasish Maitra Associate Professor Commerce Member 

3 Dr. Sanjoy Kumar Roy Associate Professor Commerce Member 

 

COLLEGE ACADEMIC CALENDAR SUB-COMMITTEE 

Sl. No Name of Full-Time Teacher Designation Department Will act as 

1 Dr. Saubhik Bandyopadhyay Associate Professor History Convener 

2 Dr. Ashoke Bhattacharya Associate Professor Botany Member 

3 Shri Jayanta Kumar Mitra Associate Professor Commerce Member 

4 Shri Ashish Kr. Mukhopadhyay Associate Professor Commerce Member 

5 Dr. Priyabrata Bhattacharya Associate Professor Chemistry Member 

6 Dr. Pritha Goswami Assistant Professor Geology Member 
 

UG EXAMINATION CELL: SEMESTER-1 

Sl. No Name of Full-Time Teacher Designation Department Will act as 

1 Dr. Saumabha Chatterjee Assistant Professor Zoology Jt. Convener 

2 Dr. Proloy Ganguly Assistant Professor Geology Jt. Convener 

3 Dr. Snigdha Chandra Associate Professor Chemistry Member 

4 Shri Soumendu Nandy Assistant Professor Mathematics Member 

5 Dr. Saubhik Bandyopadhyay Associate Professor History Member 

6 Smt. Sunrita Chakravarti Assistant Professor English Member 

7 Ms. Samprikta Pal Assistant Professor English Member 

8 Smt. Sudeshna Dey Assistant Professor Sanskrit Member 

9 Dr. Nabamita Barman Assistant Professor Political science Member 

10 Dr. Kuntal Bhattacharya Assistant Professor Zoology Member 
 

UG EXAMINATION CELL: SEMESTER-3 

Sl.No Name of Full-Time Teacher Designation Department Will act as 

1 Dr. Shalmoli Palit Assistant Professor Philosophy Jt. Convener 

2 Dr. Nisith Mondal Assistant Professor Economics Jt. Convener 

3 Dr. Swapan Kumar Ghosh Associate Professor Physics Member 

4 Dr. Somrita Dey (Mondal) Assistant Professor English Member 

5 Ms. Nazma Khatun Assistant Professor Conservation Biology Member 

6 Shri Bikas Saha Assistant Professor Geology Member 

7 Shri Barun Bandyopadhyay Assistant Professor Chemistry Member 

8 Dr. Prabal Kr. Chattopadhyay Associate Professor Geology Member 

9 Dr. Dola Chakraborty Assistant Professor Geology Member 

10 Ms. Sumana Chanda Assistant Professor Philosophy Member 



 

 

UG EXAMINATION CELL: SEMESTER-5 

Sl.No Name of Full-Time Teacher Designation Department Will act as 

1 Shri Surajit Dawn Assistant Professor Commerce Jt. Convener 

2 Dr. Ishani Roy Assistant Professor Bengali Jt. Convener 

3 Dr. Antara Mukherjee Assistant Professor English Member 

4 Shri Manas Kundu Assistant Professor Bengali Member 

5 Dr. Somnath Dhali Assistant Professor Zoology Member 

6 Dr. Md. Ansar Ali Associate Professor Chemistry Member 

7 Shri Kamalica Mukherjee Assistant Professor History Member 

8 Dr. Debamitra Dey Associate Professor Sanskrit Member 

9 Dr. Nilanjana Chatterjee (Das) Assistant Professor English Member 

10 Dr. Tuhin Ghosh Associate Professor Chemistry Member 

 

UG EXAMINATION CELL: SEMESTER-2 

Sl. No Name of Full-Time Teacher Designation Department Will act as 

1 Dr. Hrishikesh Mondal Assistant Professor Physics Jt. Convener 

2 Dr. Prosanta Saha Assistant Professor Botany Jt. Convener 

3 Shri Sujoy Gayen Assistant Professor Philosophy Member 

4 Dr. Pratikshan Mondal Assistant Professor Mathematics Member 

5 Smt. Rajashree Dutta Assistant Professor History Member 

6 Dr. Sudipta Bhakat Assistant Professor Sanskrit Member 

7 Smt. Saswati Chakraborty Associate Professor History Member 

8 Dr. Rana Saha Assistant Professor Commerce Member 

9 Dr. Pritha Goswami Assistant Professor Geology Member 

10 Smt. Sutapa Mandal Assistant Professor Chemistry Member 

 

UG EXAMINATION CELL: SEMESTER-4 

Sl. No Name of Full-Time Teacher Designation Department Will act as 

1 Dr. Anish Bhattacharya Assistant Professor Botany Jt. Convener 

2 Dr. Nupur Bhakta Assistant Professor Physics Jt. Convener 

3 Dr. Anisur Rahaman Associate Professor Physics Member 

4 Dr. Ashim Paul Assistant Professor Commerce Member 

5 Dr. Sangbrita Saha Chattoraj Assistant Professor Zoology Member 

6 Dr. Amiya Biswas Assistant Professor Mathematics Member 

7 Dr. Dola Chakraborty Assistant Professor Geology Member 

8 Dr. Sootrisa Basak Assistant Professor Political Science Member 

9 Smt. Atasi Rajak Assistant Professor Philosophy Member 

10 Dr. Sumana Dutta Assistant Professor Zoology Member 



 
 

UG EXAMINATION CELL: SEMESTER-6 

Sl.No Name of Full-Time Teacher Designation Department Will act as 

1 Dr. Sandip Majumder Assistant Professor Conservation Biology Jt. Convener 

2 Dr. Saradee Sengupta Assistant Professor Geology Jt. Convener 

3 Dr. Dhananjoy Das Assistant Professor Bengali Member 

4 Ms. Nidhi Mishra Assistant Professor Political Science Member 

5 Dr. Anindita Chatterjee Associate Professor English Member 

6 Dr. Sumita Sanyal Assistant Professor Commerce Member 

7 Dr. Rajib Biswas Assistant Professor Conservation Biology Member 

8 Dr. Bhumika Kanjilal Assistant Professor Philosophy Member 

9 Dr. Moitreyee Chakrabarty Assistant Professor Conservation Biology Member 

10 Dr. Sandipan Ray Assistant Professor Botany Member 

 

TABULATION SUB-COMMITTEE 

Sl. No Name of Full-Time Teacher Designation Department Will act as 

1 Dr. Pinaki Roy Assistant Professor Geology Jt. Convener 

2 Shri Sibaji Rit Assistant Professor Mathematics Jt. Convener 

3 Dr. Ashoke Bhattacharya Associate Professor Botany Member 

4 Dr. Rana Saha Assistant Professor Commerce Member 

5 Dr. Md. Ansar Ali Associate Professor Chemistry Member 

6 Dr. Somnath Dhali Assistant Professor Zoology Member 

7 Shri Sujoy Gayen Assistant Professor Philosophy Member 

8 Dr. Ishani Roy Assistant Professor Bengali Member 

9 Dr. Dhananjoy Das Assistant Professor Bengali Member 

10 Smt. Sunrita Chakravarti Assistant Professor English Member 

11 Ms. Samprikta Pal Assistant Professor English Member 

12 Smt. Kamalica Mukherjee Assistant Professor History Member 

13 Dr. Sootrisa Basak Assistant Professor Political Science Member 

14 Dr. Sudipta Bhakat Assistant Professor Sanskrit Member 

15 Ms. Nazma Khatun Assistant Professor Conservation Biology Member 

16 Shri Soumendu Nandy Assistant Professor Mathematics Member 

17 Dr. Somnath Bhattacharya Associate Professor Physics Member 

18 Dr. Nabamita Barman Assistant Professor Political science Member 

19 Smt. Sudeshna Dey Assistant Professor Sanskrit Member 

20 Dr. Avijit Mandal Associate Professor Economics Member 

21 Shri Jayanta Kumar Mitra Associate Professor Commerce Member 



 
COLLEGE JOURNAL & PUBLICATION SUB-COMMITTEE 

Sl. No Name of Full-Time Teacher Designation Department Will act as 

1 Dr. Anindita Chatterjee Associate Professor English Jt. Convener 

2 Dr. Amiya Biswas Assistant Professor Mathematics Jt. Convener 

3 Dr. Nivedita Acharjee Assistant Professor Chemistry Member 

4 Dr. Pritha Goswami Assistant Professor Geology Member 

5 Dr. Ashim Kr. Paul Assistant Professor Commerce Member 

6 Dr. Sandipan Ray Assistant Professor Botany Member 

7 Dr. Sumana Dutta Assistant Professor Zoology Member 

 

LIBRARY DEVELOPMENT SUB-COMMITTEE 

Sl.No Name of Full-Time Teacher Designation Department Will act as 

1 Dr. Md. Ansar Ali Associate Professor Chemistry Jt. Convener 

2 Dr. Antara Mukherjee Assistant Professor English Jt. Convener 

3 Dr. Shyam Sundar Kundu Librarian Library Member 

4 Dr. Nilanjana Chatterjee (Das) Assistant Professor English Member 

5 Dr. Anjan Ray Chaudhury Assistant Professor Economics Member 

6 Smt. Rajashree Dutta Assistant Professor History Member 

7 Dr. Pratikshan Mondal Assistant Professor Mathematics Member 

8 Dr. Proloy Ganguly Assistant Professor Geology Member 

 

RESEARCH CELL (UGC & DST PROJECT/SEMINAR MONITORING etc) 

Sl. No Name of Full-Time Teacher Designation Department Will act as 

1 Dr. Anindita Chatterjee Associate Professor English Jt. Convener 

2 Dr. Pinaki Roy Assistant Professor Geology Jt. Convener 

3 Dr. Bhumika Kanjilal Assistant Professor Philosophy Member 

4 Dr. Nivedita Acharjee Assistant Professor Chemistry Member 

5 Dr. Amiya Biswas Assistant Professor Mathematics Member 

6 Dr. Tapajit Bhattacharya Assistant Professor Conservation Biology Member 

7 Dr. Prosanta Saha Assistant Professor Botany Member 

8 Dr. Saradee Sengupta Assistant Professor Geology Member 



 
 

CENTRAL INSTRUMENTATION FACILITY (CIF) MONITORING CELL 

Sl. No Name of Full-Time Teacher Designation Department Will act as 

1 Dr. Pinaki Roy Assistant Professor Geology Jt. Convener 

2 Dr. Sandipan Ray Assistant Professor Botany Jt. Convener 

3 Dr. Tapajit Bhattacharya Assistant Professor Conservation Biology Member 

4 Dr. Nivedita Acharjee Assistant Professor Chemistry Jt. Convener 

5 Dr. Nupur Bhakta Assistant Professor Physics Member 

6 Dr. Sumana Dutta Assistant Professor Zoology Member 

 

STUDENTS' COUNCIL ELECTION SUB-COMMITTEE 

Sl. No Name of Full-Time Teacher Designation Department Will act as 

1 Dr. Swapan Kumar Ghosh Associate Professor Physics Jt. Convener 

2 Dr. Tuhin Ghosh Associate Professor Chemistry Jt. Convener 

3 Smt. Rajashree Dutta Assistant Professor History Member 

4 Dr. Snigdha Chandra Associate Professor Chemistry Member 

5 Dr. Anjan Ray Chaudhury Assistant Professor Economics Member 

6 Shri Bikas Saha Assistant Professor Geology Member 

7 Dr. Prabal Kr. Chattopadhyay Associate Professor Geology Member 

8 Dr. Shalmoli Palit Assistant Professor Philosophy Member 

9 Dr. Kuntal Bhattacharya Assistant Professor Zoology Member 

10 Dr. Rana Saha Assistant Professor Commerce Member 

11 Shri Ashish kr. Mukhopadhyay Associate Professor Commerce Member 

12 Dr. Anisur Rahaman Associate Professor Physics Member 

13 Dr. Proloy Ganguly Assistant Professor Geology Member 

 

STUDENTS' WELFARE & DISCIPLINE MONITORING UNIT 

Sl. No Name of Full-Time Teacher Designation Department Will act as 

1 Dr. Sudipta Bhakat Assistant Professor Sanskrit Jt. Convener 

2 Shri Barun Bandyopadhyay Assistant Professor Chemistry Jt. Convener 

3 Shri Subrata Ghosh Associate Professor Geology Member 

4 Dr. Anisur Rahman Associate Professor Physics Member 

5 Smt. Saswati Chakraborty Associate Professor History Member 

6 Dr. Supratim Pal Associate Professor Geology Member 

7 Dr. Somnath Bhattacharya Associate Professor Physics Member 

8 Dr. Prabal Kr. Chattopadhyay Associate Professor Geology Member 



 
 

COLLEGE CULTURAL SUB-COMMITTEE 

Sl. No Name of Full-Time Teacher Designation Department Will act as 

1 Dr. Moitreyee Chakrabarty Assistant Professor Conservation Biology Jt. Convener 

2 Dr. Anish Bhattacharya Assistant Professor Botany Jt. Convener 

3 Ms. Nidhi Mishra Assistant Professor Political Science Member 

4 Ms. Sumana Chanda Assistant Professor Philosophy Member 

5 Dr. Sumita Sanyal Assistant Professor Commerce Member 

6 Dr. Nilanjana Chatterjee (Das) Assistant Professor English Member 

7 Dr. Bhumika Kanjilal Assistant Professor Philosophy Member 

8 Dr. Dola Chakraborty Assistant Professor Geology Member 

9 Dr. Sandipan Ray Assistant Professor Botany Member 

10 Dr. Somrita Dey (Mondal) Assistant Professor English Member 

COLLEGE GAMES, SPORTS & GYMNASIUM SUB-COMMITTEE 

Sl. No Name of Full-Time Teacher Designation Department Will act as 

1 Dr. Hrishikesh Mondal Assistant Professor Physics Jt. Convener 

2 Dr. Prosanta Saha Assistant Professor Botany Jt. Convener 

3 Dr. Supratim Pal Associate Professor Geology Member 

4 Dr. Tuhin Ghosh Associate Professor Chemistry Member 

5 Dr. Somnath Dhali Assistant Professor Zoology Member 

6 Dr. Moitreyee Chakrabarty Assistant Professor Conservation Biology Member 

7 Smt. Rajashree Dutta Assistant Professor History Member 

8 Shri Sujoy Gayen Assistant Professor Philosophy Member 

9 Dr. Sangbrita Saha Chattoraj Assistant Professor Zoology Member 

10 Ms. Samprikta Pal Assistant Professor English Member 

11 Dr. Sootrisa Basak Assistant Professor Political Science Member 

12 Dr. Rajib Biswas Assistant Professor Conservation Biology Member 

13 Shri Debasish Maitra Associate Professor Commerce Member 

 

GIRLS' COMMON ROOM MONITORING UNIT 

Sl.No Name of Full-Time Teacher Designation Department Will act as 

1 Ms. Nidhi Mishra Assistant Professor Political Science Jt. Convener 

2 Dr. Shalmoli Palit Assistant Professor Philosophy Jt. Convener 

3 Smt. Atasi Rajak Assistant Professor Philosophy Member 

4 Dr. Ishani Roy Assistant Professor Bengali Member 

5 Ms. Sumana Chanda Assistant Professor Philosophy Member 



Dr. Subhojit Ojha 

Secretary, Teachers' Council 

Durgapur Govt. College 

 

Dr. Debnath Palit 

Principal 

Durgapur Govt. College 

 

STUDENTS' HEALTH & HYGIENE ADVISORY SUB-COMMITTEE 

Sl.No Name of Full-Time Teacher Designation Department Will act as 

1 Dr. Sangbrita Saha Chattoraj Assistant Professor Zoology Jt. Convener 

2 Dr. Nisith Mondal Assistant Professor Economics Jt. Convener 

3 Dr. Debamitra Dey Associate Professor Sanskrit Member 

4 Smt. Saswati Chakraborty Associate Professor History Member 

5 Dr. Anisur Rahaman Associate Professor Physics Member 

6 Dr. Shyam Sundar Kundu Librarian Library Member 
 

INSTITUTIONAL PROPOSALS: PREPARATION & SUBMISSION SUB-COMMITTEE 

Sl. No Name of Full-Time Teacher Designation Department Will act as 

1 Dr. Nivedita Acharjee Assistant Professor Chemistry Jt. Convener 

2 Dr. Saradee Sengupta Assistant Professor Geology Jt. Convener 

3 Dr. Tapajit Bhattacharya Assistant Professor Conservation Biology Member 

4 Dr. Amiya Biswas Assistant Professor Mathematics Member 
 

VAC (ENVS) SUB-COMMITTEE 

Sl. No Name of Full-Time Teacher Designation Department Will act as 

1 Dr. Sandip Majumder Assistant Professor Conservation Biology Coordinator 

2 Dr. Saumabha Chatterjee Assistant Professor Zoology Member 

3 Dr. Sangbrita Saha Chattoraj Assistant Professor Zoology Member 

4 Dr. Anish Bhattacharya Assistant Professor Botany Member 

5 Dr. Rajib Biswas Assistant Professor Conservation Biology Member 

6 Dr. Prosanta Saha Assistant Professor Botany Member 
 

INTERNAL ASSESMENT GRIEVANCE REDRESSAl SUB-COMMITTEE 

ALL DEPARTMENTAL HoDs` 
 

Students attendance Monitoring Committee (Committee to adress short of attendance) 

ALL DEPARTMENTAL HoDs` 
 

The Secretary of Teachers' Council, Dr. Subhojit Ojha, Assistant Professor of Botany is the ex-officio 

member of all the above Sub-Committees/CELLs/Units. 

    
 
 

 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to  
1 Soft copy to all concerned teachers & Librarian through e-mail 

2 Soft copy to Coordinator, IQAC 

3 Soft copy to all departments 

4 Notice file, Office of the principal 

5 Guard file 

 


